= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

757080

4-19

1/0-F06

0/888-48

B2-0

F4/22-7

1533

080

I° 877

P-42P60

(R1) 13:50 NAVAN, 2m

Ladbrokes Where The Nation Plays Maiden Hurdle (Class ) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

BLACKYELLOWRED 22

br g Mustameet - Katies Crown

DUMHACH THRA 21D
b g Milan - Sandymount Lady

GOLDEN DRUMLEE 46

ch g Golden Lariat - Geraldine's Pet

MILAN NATIVE 52
br g Milan - That's The Goose

MON STORM 147
b g September Storm - Angie's Double

ON CALL 24

b g Flemensfirth - Oscar's Reprieve

OUTSIDE THE RING 29
b g Vertical Speed - My Bay Lady

RAYA TIME (FRr) 22 BF

g g Al Namix - Ruthenoise

RIO GOLD 8
b g Milan - Minora Blue

BEHIND THE CURTAIN 43D

br g Curtain Time - Veronica's Gift

DAWSON'S COTTAGE 29

bay g Oscar - Stickwithmenancy

HONOURBEFOREGLORY
b g Fame And Glory - Anie

MIGHTY JEREMY 34

b g Jeremy - Erins Princess

NOUREEYV (GB) 21

g g Soldier of Fortune - Lana Jolie

TABLE THE MOTION (GB) 139

b g Teofilo - Honours Stride

THEGOAHEADMAN 7
br g Jeremy - Little Luv

TIME OF DAY 63
b g Jeremy - Mystic Cherry
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B Browne (5)
D J Barry

D E Mullins
Ms M Mullins

Mr N McParlan (3)
S McParlan

J W Kennedy
G Elliott

D J Mclnerney (3)
V Wilson

R L O'Brien
Joseph P O'Brien

A W Short (3)
N McKnight

Rachael Blackmore
H de Bromhead

P Gilligan (7)
J Gilligan

W Flanagan
Meade

N P Madden
N Madden

D Meyler
E Griffin

B Hayes
P Meany

M A Enright
Gearoid O'loughlin

H P Cleary (7)
C O'Brien

R M Power
Mrs J Harrington

S McGarvey
JO

J
E ‘Grady
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18 m 000 WILLWAMS 19 511-11  ARing _

b g Duke Of Marmalade - Aweebounce R K Watson
19 1"' P 90 ASK YOUR MOTHER 7 511-4 C A Landers (5) -
gl N ch m Ask - Shuil Oilean Matthew J Smith
20 ,'r 0 SHARP AS A PIN 8 511-4 Sarah Kavanagh (7) -
o b m Schiaparelli - Opal'lou R K Watson
21 ﬂ 900 TAMAKAZE 19 511 - R C Colgan -
b m September Storm - Tamaygotchi 4h1tl Miss C L Cannon

ATR VERDICT: Raya Time has some solid form under his belt, with a third-placed effort behind two
subsequent winners at Leopardstown on St Stephen's Day being the standout. He looks sure to be in
the shake-up, but slight preference is for hurdling newcomer BEHIND THE CURTAIN. The five-year-
old has won and finished runner-up in two bumpers and jumping is unlikely to be an issue coming from
the Noel Meade stable. Milan Native also merits consideration following his pleasing debut in a
Leopardstown bumper over the Christmas period.

Top Tip: BEHIND THE CURTAIN (10)
Watch out for: RAYA TIME (8)
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